
From: Ashley Lung <alung@sunriseinasheville.org>
Sent: 9/29/2021 8:10:12 PM
To: ashevilleramada <ashevilleramada@yahoo.com>
Cc: Emily Ball <eball@ashevillenc.gov>
Subject: Re: Pet In Rooms

Yes sir thank you!!

On Wed, Sep 29, 2021, 9:03 PM ashevilleramada <ashevilleramada@yahoo.com> wrote:
According your email 

110. 114 and 206. I will take out pet and will resend bill for sept
If this is correct According your email 
And confirming with you. 
Thanks 

Sent from my Sprint Samsung Galaxy S20 Ultra 5G.

-------- Original message --------
From: Ashley Lung <alung@sunriseinasheville.org>
Date: 9/29/21 6:39 AM (GMT-05:00)
To: Mayank Patel <ashevilleramada@yahoo.com>, Emily Ball <eball@ashevillenc.gov>
Subject: Re: Pet In Rooms

There is no pet in 110,  there has NEVER been a pet in 206 ever. No pet in 114. I don't know about before and the
dates and all that but as of now this is correct on what pets are where. Thank you. 

Ashley Lung NCCPSS
Shelter Coordinator 
Sunrise Community for Recovery & Wellness

mailing: PO BOX 845 Asheville, NC 28802

physical: 50 S. French Broad Ave. Asheville, NC 28801

office: 828.552.3858

cell: 828.475.9952

24/7 Peer Support Warmline 828.280.2554
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On Wed, Sep 29, 2021, 2:56 AM Mayank Patel <ashevilleramada@yahoo.com> wrote:
Sunrise doesn't have records of a pet in room 206
- The pet in room 114 moved to room 104 - I don't have the date for that, but we didn't have pets in both rooms
for these full 15 days
- The pet in room 110 left on 9/9

Little confusing for me..........................................................................................
In System we have pet in rooms as under
102, 104, 107, 110, 112, 114, 119, 206, 310, 313, 315, 319
Please let me know What rooms has pet, what room do not have pet and what room number had pet but the last date
pet was left.
Today is 29th i need to update before night audit of 30th., After finish night audit at night of 3oth, 
I can not change in system or nore adjust anythis in Invoice for month of Sept.
So in two days Please let me know.

As per old record we have pet in following rooms 

Mayank Patel.
Ramada, 148 RiverFord Pkwy, Asheville, NC 28803
Ph# (828) 298-9141 FAX# (828) 298-6629
Visit: www.ramadariverridge.com

On Thursday, September 23, 2021, 12:27:34 PM EDT, Emily Ball <eball@ashevillenc.gov> wrote:

Hello!  I cross-referenced the pet rooms on this invoice with Sunrise tracking, and have 3 questions:

- Sunrise doesn't have records of a pet in room 206
- The pet in room 114 moved to room 104 - I don't have the date for that, but we didn't have pets in both rooms for these full 15 days
- The pet in room 110 left on 9/9

I'm copying Ashley so we'll all be on the same page.  Ashley, is that all correct?  And if so, Mr. Patel, can you update the invoice and resend it to me?

Emily Ball
Homeless Services System Performance Lead
City of Asheville
O: 828.271.6129
C: 828.747.8510

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Mayank Patel <ashevilleramada@yahoo.com>
Date: Thu, Sep 16, 2021 at 3:01 AM
Subject: Invoice 15th Sept. [92100411]
To: Emily Ball <eball@ashevillenc.gov>
Cc: Mayank Patel <ashevilleramada@yahoo.com>

Mayank Patel.
Ramada, 148 RiverFord Pkwy, Asheville, NC 28803
Ph# (828) 298-9141 FAX# (828) 298-6629
Visit: www.ramadariverridge.com
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